
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-42 

A Resolution Awarding the Contract for City Wide Street Sweeping Services to Green 

Sweep Asphalt Services LLC. 

RECITALS: 

Whereas, the City undertook a formal procurement process to request 

proposals (RFP) for City Wide Street Sweeping Services 2022; and 

Whereas, at 2:00pm on June 7, 2022, two proposals were received 
electronically; and 

Whereas, after staff scoring of the of proposals, Green Sweep Asphalt 

Services, LLC, was the highest ranked proposer; and 

Whereas, the funds for this project are Included In the approved fiscal year 
2023 budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

MCMINNVILLE, OREGON, as follows: 

1. That entry Into a Goods and Services Contract with Green Sweep Asphalt 

Services, LLC, In the amount of $227,415.60 annually for a three-year term for 

the Citywide Street Sweeping Services 2022, Is hereby approved. 

2. That the City Manager Is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Goods 

and Services Contract with Green Sweep Asphalt Services, LLC Is attached 
hereto as Exhibit 1. 

3. That this resolution shall take effect Immediately upon passage and shall 

continue In full force and effect until revoked or replaced. 

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held 

the 28th day of June 2022 by the following votes: 

Ayes:. _____ __,,G~e~a~r~Y~·=C~h=e~n=o~w~e=t~h~,P~a~yµn~e=·~P~e~ra=l=ta=·~G=a=r~v=in..,__ ___ ~ 

Nays: _________________________ _ 

Resolution No. 2022-42 
Effective Date: June 28, 2022 
Page: 1 of 2 



Approved this 28th day of June 2022 

17(\\1 ,.;_ .. 
·' ;' \ , / ' . ~ ' v· \i /; ----- - .. -

,1 1) / / ------lr....--., .,_. 
;I ' V 

INTERIM MAYOR 

Approved as to form: Attest: 

a~ 1nterirhfyMtorney City Recorder 

Exhibit 1: 

• Goods and Services Contract with Green Sweep Asphalt Services, LLC 

Resolution N o. 2022-42 
Effective Date: June 28, 2022 
Page: 2 of 2 


























